Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ovako Steel AB	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_ Ovako Aktiebolag Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Sweden Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4-12-90	Address: Street Address; Box 202 City: Hofors State: SE Zip: 182 12 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Sweden Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(sa) attached? Yes XX
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,234,263
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael W. Garvey	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
	Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number: 16-0820, Order No. 35216
City: Cleveland State: ОН Zip:44114-1484	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Michael W. Garvey	28 Ava 03
Name of Person Signing V Sighature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0319

Registrant hereby requests recordation of the change of name that occurred on April 12, 1990 from Ovako Steel AB, as owner of the Mark, to Ovako Aktiebolag.

Aktiebolaget SKF initially filed the application for the mark CROMAX (hereinafter the "Mark") on December 27, 1978. Following registration of the Mark, Aktiebolaget SKF conveyed its entire interest in the Mark by way of assignment to Ovako Steel AB on November 9, 1988. This assignment was promptly recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0632, Frame 0746.

The second recorded assignment of the Mark was from Ovako Aktiebolag to Ovako Steel Aktiebolag, executed on December 15, 1992 and recorded at Reel 0928, Frame 0314. This conveyance appears to create a break in the chain of title of the Mark. However, a change of name of the owner of the Mark occurred on April 12, 1990, but was never recorded. On April 12, 1990, Ovako Steel AB, as the owner of the Mark on that date, changed its name to Ovako Aktiebolag, the assignor in the aforementioned second recorded assignment that was recorded at Reel 0928, Frame 0314. Through this change in name there is continuity in the Mark's chain of title.

Accordingly, recordation of the change of name effective April 12, 1990 from Ovako Steel AB, as owner of the Mark, to Ovako Aktiebolag is hereby requested.

If there are any fees required by this communication, please charge such fees to our Deposit Account No. 16-0820, our Order No. 35216.

Respectfully Submitted,

PEARNE & GORDON LLP

By:_

Michael W. Garvey, Attorney

Date: August 28, 2003

Contact Information Michael W. Garvey Pearne & Gordon LLP 526 Superior Ave. East Suite 1200

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Telephone:

(216) 579-1700

Facsimile:

(216) 579-6073

RECORDED: 08/28/2003

E-mail:

mgarvey@pearnegordon.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0320